
                         
                                                                                                                                      Page 1 of 3 

 

 
POWER SECTOR - EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        23211691/ 23398236 

Ref: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: Boiler:32E/2                                                                         Date 12.07.2025  
     
 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
NIT for the subject job by the undersigned on the behalf of BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED as per the tender 
document. Issue/ forwarding intimation regarding tender to any bidder shall not construe that the bidder is considered to 
be qualified. Following points relevant to the tender may please be noted and complied with. 
 
1.0 Salient Features of NIT 
 

  

SL 
NO 

ISSUE DESCRIPTION 

1.0 TENDER NO BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: Boiler:32E/1 dt 12.07.2025 

2.0 NAME OF JOB Hiring of scaffolding for boiler at 1x660 MW U#5 Sagardighi Thermal 
Power Project for five months. 

3.0 DETAILS OF TENDER DOCUMENT 

3.1 Volume-I General conditions of contract – Applicable and special conditioned 
mentioned in the Price bid format/ quotation format. 

4.0 ISSUE OF TENDER 
DOCUMENTS  

This is a limited tender through e-mail from tender committee 
1. Subrata Sit, email: subrata.sit@bhel.in 
2. Krishna Chandra Das, email: kcdas@bhel.in 
3. S K Mandi- Sr Manager email skmandi@bhel.in 

Start date of the tender: 12.07.2025. 

5.0 DUE DATE & TIME OF 
OFFER SUBMISSION  

Date: 05.08.2025, 13:00 IST. 
The bidder should respond by submitting their offer through e-mail 
all committee member as mentioned at sl no 4.0  
Hard copy bid or bids shall not be accepted. 

6.0 OPENING OF TENDER Date: 05.08.2025, time: 17:00 IST. 
4 hours after the latest due date and time of Offer submission 
Notes: 
(1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working 
day, tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time. 
(2) Bidder may depute representative to witness the opening of tender. 

7.0 EMD AMOUNT Nil 

8.0 COST OF TENDER Free 

9.0 LAST DATE FOR SEEKING 
CLARIFICATION 

Date: 04.08.2025, 13:00 IST 
 

10.0 SCHEDULE OF Pre-Bid 
Discussion (PBD) 

Not applicable 

11.0 INTEGRITY PACT  As per BHEL standard rule 

12.0 Latest updates  Latest  updates on the important dates, Amendments, Correspondences, 
Corrigenda, Clarifications, Changes,  Errata, Modifications, Revisions, etc 
to Tender Specifications will be informed vide mail only. Bidders to keep 
themselves updated with all such information. 

13.0 Evaluation currency Indian Rupees (INR) 

14.0 Remark BHEL has the right to withdraw the tender at any point of time without 
justification to bidder. 

mailto:subrata.sit@bhel.in
mailto:kcdas@bhel.in


 

 
POWER SECTOR - EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        232111691/ 23398236 

 
 
 

ANNEXURE - 1 
 

NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE 
 
 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

POWER SECTOR- EASTERN REGION 

WBPDCL, Sagardighi Thermal Power Project  

STAGE III (1×660 MW, Unit. 5) 

P.O.: Monigram, Dist; Murshidabad, W.B.PIN: 742237 

 
 

Sub No Deviation Certificate. 

Job Procurement of consumable gas required for boiler at 1x660 MW U#5 Sagardighi Thermal Power Project 
for two months. 

Ref 1.0 Tender no BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: Boiler:32E/1 dt 12.07.2025 

2.0 BHEL's NIT, vide reference no BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: Boiler:32E/2 dt 12.07.2025 

3.0 All other pertinent issues till date. 

 

Dear Sirs, 
 
With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before 
submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not 
changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such 
observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void. 
 
We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references 
as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms & 
conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to 
reverse auctioning process. 

 
In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit, 
the deviations shall stand null & void. 
 
We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with 
acceptance of the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.  
 
Thanking you,                                                                                                                           

                                                                       
                                                                                                                      Yours faithfully, 

 
                                                       (Signature, date & seal of authorized 

                                            representative of the bidder) 



 

 
POWER SECTOR - EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        232111691/ 23398236 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ANNEXURE - 2 
 

SEEKING CLARIFICATION 
 

JOB Hiring of scaffolding pipes for boiler at 1x660 MW U#5 Sagardighi Thermal Power Project for 05 
months. 

TENDER NO Tender no BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: Boiler:32E/1 dt 12.07.2025 
 
 
 

Sl 
no 

Reference 
clause of 
tender 
document 

Existing provision Bidder's query BHEL’s clarification 

     

     

     
 

_____________ 
 

 

 



Sl no Description Quantity UOM
Unit weight 
(Kg)

unit Rate/ day 
(Rs)

Hire/ month 
(Rs)

Hire Rate (Rs) fo 05 
month

1 FIX COUPLER 5000
2 FORGED SWIVEL COUPLER 10000
3 MS PIPE 48 OD 3 MTR 2000
4 MS PIPE 48 OD 6 MTR 4000

5
Square MS pipe grating 400 mm X 2000 mm 
for scaffolding

100

Grand Total

Sl no
1
2
3
4

5

6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

The above charges do not include any Installation or Erection of any kind of structure.
No Post-dated Cheque (PDC) will be submitted by BHEL against supplied scaffolding materials.

Loading/ unloading at Sagardighi TPS is in the scope of BHEL. Loading/ Unloading at bidder"s godown/ site is in the scope of bidder.

Items (quantity) can be supplied/ released by/ to bidder as per requisition of BHEL Engineer.

Notice period of intimation shall be given 1 week to bidder for the material is released from Sagardighi TPS site. No hiring charge will 
be paid after 7 days of notice period.

Taxes as applicable @18%GST

Transit of materials will be covered by insurance of Bidder.
Bank Guarantee will not be provided by BHEL against the Security of material
All disputes will be subjected to Kolkata Jurisdiction
BHEL will place work order against quotation to bidder. 

BHEL will be responsible for breakage & loss of material under custody of BHEL, Sagardighi site. However Natural wear and tear during 
tenure will not be considered.
Lost/ damaged material under custody of BHEL will be charged @ Rs 75/Kg

Fright charges are not  applicable .
Payment within 30 days against monthly Running account bills on submission of original bills.
Hire Charges will be applicable for period of 5 months. 
Hire charges will not be paid if there is any wrong/ damaged/ technically not fit supply. Hire charges will be paid for technically Correct 
supplied quantity only.

Hiring of scaffoldings for Boiler area

Tender Ref no: BHEL: PSER: SGD: 2025: Boiler:32E/1
Project: Unit-5, 1X660 MW Sagardighi Thermal Power Extension Project

Price bid format with terms & condition

Terms & condition


	NIT scaffolding 32E
	AAA

